CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Main Street Sidewalk Improvements Phase 1 — Iowa St. to Texas Ave.

OWNER: City of League City
CONSULTANT: HR Green, Inc.
CONTRACTOR: Wilson Building Services, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract:
DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR THIS WCD:
This work change directive is done to add funds to the project.

DESCRIBE CONTRACT PRICE INCREASE CHANGE FOR THIS WCD:

Price increase of $81,050.92 for additional quantities from in-field adjustments meeting CDBG time frame
summarized below:

Over-run amount: $125,632.32
Unutilized line items: $ 44,581.40
Delta needed for contract: $ 81,050.92
ATTACHMENTS:

e  Funding Memorandum
e  Billing quantity schedule
e  Contract 3240334

CHANGES IN CONTRACT PRICE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 324,461.00
NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: $ e
CHANGE BY THIS WCD: S 81.050.92

CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED WCDS: $405,511.92

CHANGES OR EXTENSIONS IN CONTRACT TIME

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: 130 Calendar Days
INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: ---—- Calendar Days
INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD: ---- Calendar Days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: Calendar Days

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRCATOR: %&\.Q————ﬁATE .2/0




ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY:

City Project Manager Date Assistant Director of Project Management Date

Executive Director of Capital Projects Date City Manager Date

END OF DOCUMENT



Reconciliation Change Order

SCHEDULE OF VALUES TOTAL COMPLETED.
Over/Under Values
Item No./ Task Description of Work Scheduled ty Total Cost
oD zaton (Maximam 4% ofenire comtract, Compiete m Pace,
10 accordance with Drawings and 100 s $1650000 $1650000 100 $1650000
$000
E Complete n Place, n
0 4400 B $15000 5660000 500 5675000
$15000
Remove Exsing Sidewalk, A authorized by Engineer
30 3100 s $3200 595200 35747 $11,43900
s1044708
Remove BXsing Concrets Drveway, &> uthorized by Engmeer
0 4000 s $3200 $128000 12855 5411360
5283360
so 959,00 s $3200 $30,688.00 154854 $4955328
$18865.28
Remove Exsing Fence, As authorzed by Engineer
60 20.00 LF $25.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00
550000
Ercavation, n 3ccoraance with Drawings and Speccatons
70 3000 o $6000 $1,80000 2600 $156000
$ 24000
Slock Soddng Sreas), Complete n Place,
80 and 851.00 Y $7.00 $5,957.00 770.00 $5,390.00
556700
Reiforced Conerete Sdewalk (671 (6 Wide)Incloding 1. Levelng Sand, Complete i Place, In
50 accordance with Drawings and Specifications. 1,217.00 s $63.00 $76,671.00 1430.12 $90,097.56
$1342656
Reinforced Concrete Driveways (6"), Including 2 in. Leveling Sand, Complete in Place, In accordance
100 with Drawings and Specifications. 999.00 Y $63.00 $62,937.00 1399.68 $88,179.84
s2520280
0 E
1100 3900 s $3200 $124800 2844 $91008
s3792
RSt TY & ADA Ramps, Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Speciications
1200 200 e $150000 5300000 1200 $1800000
$15,00000
TSt TY 10 ADA Ramp, Complete n Pace,n accordance with Dravings and Specifications
1200 300 e $150000 5450000 300 5450000
$000
Trstal MoATed Y 2 ADA Ramps, Compete n Pace, In accordance with Drawings and specifications
1000 700 s $35000 5245000 036 512600
5232400
Temporary Trafic Handing and Control & Fagmen
1500 100 i $15,00000 51500000 o84 $1260000
$240000
Remove EXting Decomposed Granite Sdewalk As authoried by Engineer
1600 8800 s 51000 588000 7784 $774.40
510560
< By the City or Engineer,
17.00 Complete in Place, In accordance with Drawings and Specifications (TXDOT Spec 88.00 Y $75.00 $6,600.00 216556 $16,242.00
2000) $9,642.00
At EXsing INes o 6206, Complete i Plac, In accordance with Drawings and Speciications
1800 1100 e $60000 5660000 1800 $8,40000
$150000
Aot EXsing Water Vales (o race, n accoraance with rawings and Specications
1500 800 e $60000 5450000 700 $420000
560000
At EXsing Ground Box t grade, In accordance with Drawings and Speciications
000 100 e $60000 560000 1000 5600000
$5.40000
Eroston Control Logs
2100 264800 w 5350 5926800 263500 $922250
54550
Tt Protecton Barrers
200 1800 e $65.00 $117000 2300 $1,495.00
$32500
R Locatons o o
200 3800 s $20000 $7,60000 15050 $3010000
52250000
e, Complete i Piace,
2000 100 e $120000 $120000 100 $120000
$000
Remove 6" Concrete Cub a5 Needed and 2 authorized by Engineer
2500 82000 w 400 $332000 0823 s12329
$2087.08
Reiforced Conerete b (6-Inch, Complete n Place, m Accordance With Drawings and specifications
2000 83000 i $1000 $830000 32007 $320070
5509930
Tree Protecion (s Required), In accordance with Drawings and Specications
2700 1.00 s $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00
$000
Extra Excavation (Machine)
o 20000 o $1000 $200000 000 $000
-2000
Extra Excavation (Hand)
€02 200.00 =2 $15.00 $3,000.00 0.00 $0.00
53,0000
Extra Labor (Skilled)
o 5000 i $35.00 $175000 000 $000
$175000
Extra Labor (Unskilled)
€04 50.00 MH $25.00 $1,250.00 0.00 $0.00
5125000
Eitra Brdge Sdewalk Plates
e 6000 s $5000 $3,00000 000 $000
$300000
Gy Budget fo Unforseen Fied Condtion Changes
o 100 i $3000000 $30,00000 036 $1072500
51927500
GRAND TOTAL $324,461.00 saossue | §
81,050.92






